
   

 

   

  

KVAC Public Holiday for 2026  
  

The Korea Visa Application Centre in Shenyang will close for business on the 

following public holidays in 2026: 
  

DATE DAY HOLIDAYS 2026 

1-Jan Thursday New Year’s Day 

2-Jan Friday New Year’s Day 

16-Feb Monday Chinese New Year 

17-Feb Tuesday Chinese New Year 

18-Feb Wednesday Chinese New Year 

19-Feb Thursday Chinese New Year 

6-Apr Monday Tomb Sweeping Day 

1-May Friday Labor Day 

4-May Monday Labor Day 

19-Jun Friday Dragon Boat Festival 

25-Sep Friday Mid-Autumn Festival 

1-Oct Thursday Chinese National Day 

2-Oct Friday Chinese National Day 

5-Oct Monday Chinese National Day 

9-Oct Friday Hangul Proclamation Day 

Please note the Visa Application Centre is closed on Saturdays and Sundays. 


